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_________________________ 
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_________________________ 

 

I.M.L. SLU, 

 

Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

WAG ACQUISITION, LLC, 

 

Patent Owner. 

_________________________ 

 

Case IPR2016-01656 

Patent 8,122,141 

_________________________ 

 

PETITIONER I.M.L. SLU’S REQUEST FOR ADVERSE JUDGMENT FOR 

ABANDONMENT OF THE CONTEST UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b)(4)
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 Petitioner I.M.L. SLU (“IML”) respectfully submits this Request pursuant to 

the December 15, 2017 Order of the Patent Trial and Appeal Board (the “Board”).   

 IML hereby notifies the Board that IML is abandoning this contest.  IML 

understands that this abandonment of the contest constitutes a request for adverse 

judgment pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b)(4).  Accordingly, Petitioners request 

such adverse judgment and termination of this proceeding.    

Dated: December 20, 2017 /Steven Yovits/  

Steven Yovits 

Reg. No. 48,055 

 

Lead Counsel for Petitioner 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

333 W Wacker Dr # 2600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

syovits@kelleydrye.com 

Phone: 312-857-7099 

Fax: 312-857-7095  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that, on December 20, 2017, I caused to be served true and correct 

copies of the foregoing on Patent Owner by filing through the PTAB E2E 

System and by electronic mail on the following attorneys, as authorized in Patent 

Owner’s Mandatory Notices: 

Ernest D. Buff Ronald Abramson 

Ernest D. Buff & Associates, LLC David G. Liston 

231 Somerville Road Ari J. Jaffess 

Bedminster, NJ 07921 M. Michael Lewis 

ebuff@edbuff.com Lewis Baach PLLC 

 The Chrysler Building 

 405 Lexington Avenue 

 New York, NY 10174 

 ronald.abramson@LBKMLAW.com 

 David.Liston@LBKMLAW.com 

 Ari.jaffess@LBKMLAW.com 

 Michael.lewis@LBKMLAW.com 

 

 

Dated: December 20, 2017 /Steven Yovits/  

Steven Yovits  

Reg. No. 48,055 

Lead Counsel for Petitioner 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

333 W Wacker Dr # 2600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

syovits@kelleydrye.com 

Phone: 312-857-7099 

 Fax: 312-857-7095 
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